
Oakland International Airport 
Noise Complaint Summary March 

2024 

Community Callers Complaints 

Alameda(BFI) 38 717 

Alameda(Central) 10 21 

Albany 0 0 

Berkeley 4 163 

Castro Valley 1 33 

Fremont 0 0 

Hayw ard 1 1 

Kensington 0 0 

Oakland 11 2866 

Piedmont 1 19 

Richmond 2 206 

San Francisco 3 5 

San Leandro 1 47 

Union City 0 0 

San Lorenzo 0 0 

Other Communities 9 52 

Total 81 4130 

E-mail 

View point App 

Day ( 0700 - 1900 ) 

Evening ( 1900 - 2200 ) 

Night ( 2200 - 0700 ) 

Arrivals 

Departures 

Over-flights 

Touch & Go 

Not Linked to an Operation 

Business Jet 

Helicopter 

Jet 

Military 

Not Reported (not linked to an aircraft) 

Other (Type information not available) 

Propeller 

Turbo-prop 

0 

2726 
Complaints by Type of Operation 

88 

Complaints by Type of Aircraft 

45 

3393 

0 

1156 

238 

225 

2776 

58 

0 

141 
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Complaints by Time of Day 

912 

492 

140 

Complaints by Type 

2998 

1132 


